BMBRI Test - Collaborators 2016
	Jim Anderson – Vulcan
Senior Research Agronomist
Crop Production Services Inc.
Crop Research
10639 Barlow Trail SE
Calgary  T2C 4M5
(403) 880 0788
james.anderson@cpsagu.ca
	Jim Anderson – Neapolis
CPS
Research and Development 
Mailing address:
same as for Vulcan samples 

	Pat Juskiw – Lacombe
Cc/  Mike Oro, Donna Westling
Alberta Agriculture, Food & Rural Development
Field Crop Development Centre
Mailing address:
5030 – 50 Street
Lacombe, Alberta  T4L 1W8
Ph: 403-782-4641
Fax: 403-782-5514

Email: patricia.juskiw@gov.ab.ca; michael.oro@gov.ab.ca; donna.westling@gov.ab.ca 
	Brian Beres – Lethbridge (dryland)
Cc/ Ryan Dyck
Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada
Lethbridge Research Station
Mailing Address:
Box 3000, Lethbridge, Alberta  T1J 4B1
Courier Address
5403,  1st Ave South
Lethbridge, AB  T1J 4B1
Ph: 403-317-2251 (BB) or 403-634-9727 (RD) 
Fax: 403-382-3156
Email: Brian.Beres@AGR.GC.CA; Ryan.Dyck@AGR.GC.CA

	Aaron Beattie – Saskatoon
cc. Giselle Camm
University of Saskatchewan
Crop Development Centre
Mailing address:
Crop Science Field Laboratory, Room 108
2101 108th Street
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan  S7N 5E7
Ph:  306-966-2102 (AB) 
Fax: 306-966-5015 
Email: aaron.beattie@usask.ca
giselle.camm@usask.ca
	Cosmin Badea - Kamsack
cc. Edwin Pensaert
CANTERRA SEEDS
201 – 1475 Chevrier Blvd. 
Winnipeg, MB  R3T 1Y7
P: 204-988-9751
F: 204-487-7682

 Email: Cosmin Badea c.badea@canterra.com
Edwin Pensaert e.pensaert@canterra.com



	Bill Legge (2R) – Hamiota
Cc/ Patti Green 
Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada
Brandon Research Centre 
Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 1000A, R.R. #3
Brandon, Manitoba  R7A 5Y3
Courier address: 
2701 Grand Valley Road
Ph: 204-578-6600 (BL)  
      or 204-578-6506 (PG) 
Fax: 204-578-6524
Email: Bill.Legge@AGR.GC.CA;
Patti.Green@agr.gc.ca





	Byron James – Vegreville
C/c Sharla Eldridge 
Bioresource Technologies Unit, Life Science Div.
Alberta Research Council Inc.
Mailing Address :
P.O. Box 4000
Vegreville, AB T9C 1T4

Courier Address :
Hwy 16A,  75 Street
Vagreville, AB  T9C1T4
Ph : 780-632-8434
Fax : 780-632-8620
Email : 
Byron.James@albertainnovates.ca
Sharla.Eldridge@albertainnovates.ca





